
3 AUGUST 

(1) 

Name 

Harkness, Jennifer Jill 
Harnett, Dulcie 
Harper, Noeline Mavis 
Harrison, Eileen Hilda 
Harrow, Peter Julian 

Hart, Lois Gwendolyn 
Hart, Reginald James 

Passchendale 
Hartley, Walter Turner 
Harvey, Jacqueline Lynette 

Ann 
Harvey, John 
Harvey, Walter Peace 
Hausser-See, Peter John 
Hautapu, Whare .. 
Havard, Robert Gruffydd .. 
Hawke, Ross Donald 
Hawkins, Michael 
Hays, Ian Alexander 
Heads, Henry Alfred 
Hekkens, John William 
Henderson, Christopher 

James 
J. G. Henderson Ltd. 

Henderson, William James 
Henry, Noreen Hauraki 
Henshaw, Malcolm Dale 
Henwood, Stuart Keith 
Herbert, Grant Malcolm 
Hewitt, William Richard 

Livingstone 
Hewlett, Vivienne Elizabeth 
Hey, Merilyn Esther 
Hiemstra, Hotze Sikko 
Hill, Colin David 
Hill, Peter 
Hill, Terence Michael 
Hinds, Charles .. 
Hita, Richard Arthur 
Holden, John Norman 

Shane 
Holt, Trevor John 
Hong, Ng .. 
Hood, John Alexander 
Hopkins Teresa Ellen 
Houlahan, Gary .. 
Houtman, Thomas Joannes 
Howe, Frederick Brodie 
Hudson, Stanley William 
Hughes, William Henry 
Humphries, Bruce John 
Hunter, Eliza 
Hunter, Robert Leslie 

Hurley, Terrence .. 
Huston, Christopher Noel 
Hyland, Gary John 
Ingram, Bruce Sydney 

Inu, Silei 
Jackson, Joseph Geoffrey 

Maui 
Janssen, Peter Henricus 

Maria 
Jeffs, Wayne 
Jensen, Raymond 
Joblin, Elizabeth 
John Stott Motors Ltd. 

Johnston, Lorna Margaret 

Jones, Bertram Thomas 
Jones, Gary Miro 

Jury, Christopher Ross 

Kalantzis, Angela 
Kalantzis, George 
Kalolo, David Tovio 
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(2) 

Address 

Remuera 
Tauranga 
Northcote 
Mount Wellington 
Te Awamutu 

(formerly 
Kaukapakapa) 

Avondale 
Mount Albert 

Lower Hutt 
Panmure 

Papakura 
Mount Maunganui 
Mission Bay 
Palmerston North 
Glen Eden 
Tauranga 
Opotiki 
Te Atatu South 
Milton 
Ranui 
Onehunga 

Balclutha 

Miramar 
Murupara 
Henderson 
Waitoa 
Massey Heights 
Massey .. 

Mount Roskill 
St Heliers 
Mount Roskill 
Orewa 
Papakura 
Lower Hutt 
Mount Eden 
Mangere 
Palmerston North 

Green Bay 
Mount Albert 
Dunedin .. 
Glen Innes 
Papatoetoe 
Seatoun .. 
Avondale 
Tauranga 
Onehunga 
New Lynn 
Glen Eden 
Pukekohe (formerly 

Papatoetoe) 
Glenfield 
Avondale 
Manurewa 
Glenfield 

Otara 
Manurewa 

Mangere Bridge 

Newton .. 
Tauranga 
Taupo 
Whakatane 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Telephone operator 
Machinist 
Meat packer .. 
Factory worker 
Farm manager 

Coffee lounge assistant 
Caretaker 

Retired 
Cleaner 

Fitter 
Driver 
Credit manager 
Slaughterman 
Lecturer 
Carpenter 
Mill hand 
Cabinet maker 
Farmer 
Bank officer .. 
Syrup mixer .. 

Funeral directors/ 
joinery manufacturers 

Fire Commissioner 
General hand 
Storeman 
Fitter and welder 
Insurance inspector 
Carpenter 

Secretary 
School teacher 
Aircraft engineer 
Cabinet maker 
Engineer 
Printer 
Fire brigadesman 
French polisher 
Labourer 

Fitter's mate 
Superannuitant 
Plasterer 
Bookkeeper 
Fire brigadesman 
Electronics engineer 
Carpenter 
Painter/ paperhanger 
Concrete worker 
Storeman 
Cleaner 
Sales representative 

Factory supervisor 
Electrician 
Accountant 
Passenger Services 

operator 
Packer/assembler 
Labourer 

Mechanic 

Garage proprietor 
Auto electrician 
Receptionist .. 
Garage and motor 

vehicle sales 
Kohimarama Nurse 

(formerly Remuera) 
Gore Wool buyer 
Tauranga Waterside worker and 

Waitara, New 
Plymouth 

Petone 
Petone 
Mangere 

union official 
Farmer 

Fish shop manageress 
Fish shop manager 
Railways traffic assistant 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence* 

(5) 

Year(s) in Which 
Evasion Occurred t 

A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1978 

A 1977 
A 1975 

A 1976 
A 1977 

A 1977 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1973-76 
A 1978 
A 1978 

A 1974-76 

A 1975-76 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1977 
A 1978 
A 1977 

A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1974-76 
A 1977 
A 1977 
A 1977 

A 1978 
A 1973-76 
A 1968-76 
A 1977 
A 1977 
A 1967-71, 1973 -76 
A 1974-77 .. 
A 1975,1976 
A 1977 
A 1978 
A 1977 
A 1974,1975 

A 1976,1977 
A 1978 
A 1978 
A 1977 

A 1977 
A 1977 

A 1977 

B 1976,1977 
A 1974-78 
A 1977 
A 1976 

A 1975,1976 

A and B 1970, 1974-76 
A 1977 

B 1968-71 

A 1974-76 
A 1974-76 
A 1977 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 
Amount of 

Tax Evadedt 

$ 

133 
44 
82 

115 
97 

92 
142 

390 
205 

247 
91 
67 

196 
197 
282 
144 
66 

2,876 
70 
50 

2,993 

902 
208 
204 
140 
260 
400 

128 
409 

75 
94 

106 
1,050 

238 
318 
226 

42 
465 

5,626 
105 
310 

9,851 
2,428 

383 
111 
120 
173 

1,237 

252 
49 

131 
118 

101 
105 

108 

1,971 
1,897 

125 
7,694 

100 

2,967 
111 

3,379 

1,075 
1,218 

102 

2341 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

100 
30 
50 
30 
60 

20 
20 

100 
20 

40 
60 
40 
50 

130 
180 
100 
65 

750 
50 
30 

1,250 

100 
140 
100 
30 

150 
200 

90 
200 
50 
60 
20 

300 
75 
50 

100 

30 
100 

2,600 
30 
40 

5,075 
250 
200 
50 

180 
20 

100 

100 
30 
90 
75 

100 
80 

50 

400 
1,500 

40 
600 

50 

450 
75 

2,410 

300 
300 
60 


